
St. John’s Lutheran Church 
134058 County Road L          Athens, WI 54411 

715-536-1810 
Church e-mail: stjohns486@gmail.com 

Pastor Donald Love  Pastor’s Office Hours Elders    Christian Day Care 
Office Phone 715-536-5443 Mon. & Tues. Home Don Gille 715-573-8197  Patti Beilke 715-539-8120 
Home Phone 715-722-0540 Wednesday Faith  Mark Czech 715-409-9174  Elder of the Month 
Cell Phone 1-815-922-0397 Thursday St. John’s Jeremy Fromm 715-574-2003 Bob Burish 715-573-7078 
E-mail      Friday Off (Family Day)     Setting the Lord’s Table  
church7663@sbcglobal.net        Joy Free 

 

 April  2024  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 1 
  
 

2  

 
 

3  
5:30 p.m. 
Confirmation Class 
at Faith 
 

4  

6:30 p.m. Mary 
Martha Guild 
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  

8:30 a.m. Worship 
with Holy 
Communion 
Sunday School 
during Sermon 
9:30 a.m. Bible 
Class 
4:30 p.m. ISI at 
Bruce Pfingsten’s 
home, Tomahawk 

8  

 

9  
6:00 p.m. Church 
Council Meeting 

7:00 p.m. Elders’ 
Meeting 

10  
5:30 p.m. 
Confirmation Class 
at Faith 
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14 DAYCARE 

SUNDAY 

8:30 a.m. Worship  
Sunday School 
during Sermon 
9:30 a.m. Bible 
Class  

15  
 

16  
 

17  
5:30 p.m. 
Confirmation Class 
at Faith 
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  

LWML Spring Rally 
St. Paul’s, Irma 
 

21  

8:30 a.m. Worship 
with Holy 
Communion 
Sunday School 
during Sermon 
9:30 a.m. Bible 
Class  

22  
 

23  
 

24  
5:30 p.m. 
Confirmation Class 
at Faith 
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28 
8:30 a.m. Worship  
during Sermon 
9:30 a.m. Bible 
Class 
11:15 a.m. VBS 
Meeting with lunch 
at Faith 

29  
 

30  
 

 

 

 

 

ISI will be held Sunday, April 7 

at Bruce Pfingsten‘s home in 

Tomahawk, starting at 4:30 
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